6-52
Features
Plug-in DA&C Cards
All product specifications are subject to change without notice Last updated : 9-Mar-2005
Introduction
The PCL-818HD has guaranteed 100 kHz sampling and transfer speeds at all gains (x
1, 2, 4 or 8, programmable) and input ranges. It features an onboard 1 K sample FIFO
(First In First Out) buffer for faster data transfer and more predictable performance under

 A/D, D/A Connector DB37
 Dimensions (L x H) 185 x 100 mm (7.3” x 3.9”)
Ordering Information
 PCL-818HD High-performance half-size multifunction card with
DB-37connector, user’s manual and driver CD-ROM
(cable not included)
 PCL-10137-1 DB37 cable assembly, 1m
 PCL-10137-2  DB37 cable assembly, 2m
 PCL-10137-3  DB37 cable assembly, 3m
 PCLD-8115 Industrial Wiring Terminal with CJC circuit and DB37
connector
 PCLD-880  Industrial Wiring Terminal with DB37 connector
Introduction
The PCL-818HG offers the same functions as the PCL-818HD, but it features a special
high-gain programmable instrument amplifi er for reading very low level input signals (x
0.5, 1, 5, 10, 50, 100, 500 or 1000).
The PCL-818HG package includes a special wiring board (PCLD-8115) with a DB-37
connector and CJC. This combination lets you measure low-level thermocouple signals

General
See PCL-818HD
Ordering Information
 PCL-818HG  High-performance and High-gain multifunction card
 PCL-10137-1  DB37 cable assembly, 1m
 PCL-10137-2  DB37 cable assembly, 2m
 PCL-10137-3  DB37 cable assembly, 3m
 PCLD-8115  Industrial Wiring Terminal with CJC circuit and DB37
connector
 PCLD-880  Industrial Wiring Terminal with DB37 connector
PCL-818HD